
Pebnaary 22, 1991 
Via Facsimile 
Oripw Via UPS OveraiJbt 

Mr. JIIDCI E. McRoy 
Staff .Bapaeer 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 But Gaines Street 
TallJitusee, Florida 32399-0864 

_.L 
FILl CIP1 

- B&&l AS. ; san 56 - Application for 
Amendment of Certificate No. lS6-S in Citrus 
County by Citrus Springs Utilities 

Dear Mr. McRoy: 

Puraaut to yo~r letter request of February S, 1991, we are 
ACK ---~providiD& the fol~ "'tina supplemental information for the referenced 
AFA lpplicatioTl for ameodmenl: 
APP _....._...._,.... 

CAF 
CMU ~;..._.o 
CTR _.......__ 
tAG..__....__. 
lea ..... J._. ........ 
LIN f. ~ -... 

"Describe tbe type or customer anticipated to 
be aen·ed Ia tbe proposed additional territory". 
The pr.,ror•.d !~": -·:tor·' · ir: zoned ""r ! ' 7 ht c,_ ...... ....,~ ?'c il\\ 
properties. It is anticipated that the customers served 
wiU be Uabt commercial facilities. 

"Wbo requested tbe utility to provide 
Hrvlce to tbe proposed territory". In 1988, Barnett 
Bank requested that the utility provide service to its 
facility to be constructed at the southeast comer of U.S. 
HiJ.bway 41 and North Citrus Springs Boulevard. A 
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Depanmoat of Environmental Regulation Permit was 
issued on October 19, 1988. Subsequent to the 
couaructioa of tbc Bamett Bant. service was connected 
011 November 11, 1989. The purpose of this application 
for amendment is to conform the utility's 11utborized 
lerritory to abc territory which is actually being served. 
Ia additioa, the utility is submitting this application in 
onlec to oblaiD authorization few the additional 40 lou (as 
further discussed below) which we expect to request 
~«Vice iD the futwe. This will enable the utility to avoid 
mma numerous applications for amendment as each new 
cutomer reqaesu service. 

"W•e• JOU expect to provide service to the 
proposed terrltorJ." As stated above, Barnett Bank is 
cmendy receivina service from the utility. To the best 
of the utility's knowledge, there are no planned 
developmeata which will encompass the additional 40 
Iota iD 1M proposed territory. Therefore, the utility is 
uable to state when service will be provided to the 
entire proposed territory . 

• "How maDJ customers are anticipated to be 
aerYed Ia the proposed territorJ." The proposed 
tcnitory contains 40 lots zoned light commercial, plus the 
Iota upon which the Barnett Bank is located. As many 
liJht commercial customers utilize two or more lots for 
their businesses, the total number of customers which 
eventually ':' lU be served may be substantially less than 
40. AI described in Exhibit "M• to the application, the 
utility hu demonstrated its ability to provide service to 
this area. Tbe utility does not believe that any 
m11Dicipality cw other utility within a four-mile radius has 
an objection to the proposed territory extension, u each 
auch entity reuived a notice mailed on or about Janua.r~' 
7, 1991, and, to the best of the utility's knowledge and 
belief, no objections to the extension have been filed. 

Pursuant to your request, a revised leaal description that 
cleariJ describes tbe boundary or the proposed territory is 
attached. The leaal description has been revised to describe the 
propoKd additional territory using the metes and bounds method 



rather tbaa the section/quarter section method previously 
submitted. 

Adclidoaally, a copJ of the reeordetl warranty deed for the 
propertJ where tbe utllltJ Ia loeated is enclosed. The warranty 
deed. previously submitted iD unrecorded form, was filed with the 
public records of Citrus County, Florida, on November 7, 1989, in 
Officill Recarcla Book 0834 at Page 9921. 

Fifteea copies of this letter, with attachments including your request, 
die revised leaal description, and the recorded warranty deed, will 
be forwarded to Mr. Tribble iD the Division of Records ud Reponing. 

It we can provide you with aay additional information, please 
coatact IDJ pll'llepl. Lila Frecmaa Sdaatz. at exteasioa 162. cr call 
.. directly. We appreciale your coopcradoa ucl assis&ace. 

Very tnlly ywn. 

r~ Cl'--$.4~ 
Karla Obo. T-aey 
Vice Plaidnl - 01amal 
Co sd llld Secmaly 

If a 
EadotlllCI 

cc: Usa FReman Schutz 
Mr. Steve Tribble (IS copies, with attachments) 
Mr. Charles Hill (with atta.chments) 



CITRUS SPRINGS UTILITIES 
•tx"'Y ... DIS-ION OF SIVER SERVICE AREA 

SERVICI TERRITORY DESCRIPTION 

TOWNSHIP 17 SOU'ftl, RANGI 18 EAST 1 CITRUS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

SSC'I'IC* 11 

BIGI• AT A POIMT 816.45 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF SAID 
· SECYIC* 11 AIID THE WESTEU BOUNDARY OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY 1 OF U.S. 

HIGHWAY 110. 41. SAID P.O.B. ALSO BEING THE NE CORHER OF LOT 131 
BLOCJ( 1311, CITRUS SPRIIIG UIIIT 27 AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 
61 1 CITRUS COUJITY FLORIDA. FROM SAID P.o. B. RUN N 88° 36' 36" W 
270.33 FEET, THENCE RUII S 82° 46' 33" W 498.21 FEET; THENCE RUNS 
29° 17' 54" E, 1617.76 FEET; THERCE RUN NORTHERNLY ALONG THE 
WESTERI BOUIIDARY OF U.S. HIGHWAY NO. 41 A DISTANCE OF 1470.11 TO 
TilE SAID P.O.B. 

SICYIONI 11, 12 AND 13 

BIGI. AY A POIMT 1508.85 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH BOUNDARY OF SAID 
SIICYIC* 11 AIID THE lASTED BOUNDARY OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF U.S. 
Hiaa.AY .C. 41. SAID P.O.B. ALSO BEING THE NW CORNER OF LOT 1, 
BLOCK 1315, CITRUS SPRINGS UNIT 27 AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9, PAGE 
61, CIYitUS COUftY, FLORIDA. FROM SAID P .O.B. RUN S 88° 36' 36" E, 
41.08 FEET; TIIEIICE RUII S 26° 10' 31" E; 2288.33 FEET; THENCE RUNS 
2f0 21' 11" E 190 FElT MORE OR LESS TO THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY OF 
CITRUS SPRIIIGS BOULEVARD RIGHT-OF-WAY; THENCE RUN NORTHEASTERLY 
ALONG SAID RIGHT -OF-WAY A DISTANCE OF 42.34 FEET; THENCE RUNS 26° 
11' 00" E, 1164.51 FEET; TH.ENCE RUN S 65° 49' 00" W 80.09 FEET; 
TKIIICE RUII S 5&0 25' 03" W, 225.15 rEET; THENCE RUN NORTHERLY ALONG 
THE EAS'I'EU BOUIIDARY OF SAID U.S. HIGHWAY 41 A DISTANCE OF 5815.21 
FEET TO THE SAID P.O.&. 

SECTIONS 11 AND 14 

COMMEJCE AT THE I~'RSECTION OF U.S. HIGHWAY 41 AND NORTH CITRUS 
SPRIIIGS BOULEVARD; THENCE RUNS 60° 38' 44" W, 395 FEET, THENCE RUN 
II 29° 21' 16" W, 500 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. THE SAID 
P.O.&. ALSO BEING THE NE CORNER OF TRACK 'A ' CITRUS SPRINGS UNIT 1, 
AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 9~, CITRUS COUNTY, FLORIDA. FROM 
SAID P.O.&. RUif S 29° 21' 16" E, 2060 FEET, THENCE RUNS 60° 38 ' 44" 
W, 214.65 FEET; THENCE RUN N 74° 21' 16" W, 50 FEET; THENCE RUN N 
21°21' 16" W, 1616.46 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTH WESTERLY ALONG THE 
NORTH BOUIO)ARY OF NORTH CITRUS SPRINGS BOULEVARD A DISTANCE OF 
298.16 FEET; THENCE RUII II 51° 01' 04" W, 131.54 FEET; THENCE RUN N 
2,0 21' 16" W; 343.66 FEET; THENCE RUN N 60° 38' 44" E, 340 FEET; 
THEaCE RUII N 29° 21' 16" W, 185 FEET; THENCE RUN N 29° 20' 09" W, . 
182.63 FIET; TO THE PC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING 1 

A RADIUS LEIIGTH Or 3510.54, AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 13° 13' 38", 
TB!RCE AROUIID THE ARC or SAID CURVE 810.44 FEET TO THE PT OF SAID 



CURVE; THDCE RUII N 16° 06' 31" W, 170 . 99 FEET; THENCE RUN 
IIORTIIEASftJtLY ALOIIG 'l'HE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF THE RIGHT-OF- WAY OF HAWK 
STREE"l' A DIS'I'~E OF 260.57 FEET; THENCE RUN SOUTHERLY ALONG THE 
WE~ IOUKDARY OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF BILTMORE AVENUE A DISTANCE 
OF 610.42 FEET TO THE SAID POINT OF BEGINNING 
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-------,~~ . : r n . ;_, ~: 
State of F1oricla 

Mrhrt WcK. w...a'-l~:­........... . I F .. • '""1.. . . ; . L :.'1 l ..., ; :tltisaa t1 W-.r tl Sewer 

iu .. -· ·-~~Hill.owcuw ..,a., .._. _,. :. ·. ! ·'(9CM>·•al482 
a..ldL (hny) 0.. 
.... s. lfflll , 

February 5, 1991 

Ma. Karla Olson Teasley, Esquire 
Southern Stat .. Utilities, Inc. 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

RB: Docket No. 910039-SU - Application for Amendment of 
Certificate 156-S in Citrus County by Citrus Springs 
Utilities. 

Dear Ma Tualey: 

Thia letter acknowledges receipt of the above referenced 
application package. Included in the package, under Exhibit M 
Stateaent Regarding Need for Service, you briefly described the 
utility'• financial ability and expertise to serve the proposed 
additional territory. Jlovever, plea- ~rovide the following 

.inforaation ·on or before Pebruary 22, 1991 J · t. • , . ..... ______ .. 

1. Describe the type of customer anticipated 
to be served in the proposed additional 
territ<>ry. 

2. Who requested the ut ility to provide serv ice to 
the proposed territory. 

3. When you expect to provide service to the 
proposed territory. 

4. How aany customer are anticipated to be served 
in the proposed territory. 

In addition to the above information , please provide the 
following: 

1. A copy of an recorded warranty deed for the 
property where the utility is located. 

2. A revised legal descripti~n that ~learly 
describes the boundary of the proposed 
territory. 

P1..21'011!aBUIU>INO • 101 BAST OAINE.S S'l"REET • TAU.AHASSEE, Fl. 32.399-0864 
AA AfllnDMive AaioQIEqaal Opponwlity Employer 



If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at your 
earliest convenience. 

cerely, 

~-- ~-:~~ 
es E~ McRoy ' 

Staff Engineer 

cc: Charles H. Hill 
Di~ision of Recorda and Reporting 




